117 W. Duval Street

Clty of Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 32202

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-0558-E  Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted
File created: 9/8/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/12/2021 Final action: 1/12/2021

Effective date:

Title: ORD re an Honorary Street Designation & Associated Roadway Markers; Establishing an Honorary
Street Designation on Myrtle Ave N btwn 7th St W & 8th St W in Jax for Quenthon Anthony “Nick”
Malpress; Providing for the Installation of 2 Honorary Roadway Markers to be Located in Appropriate
Locations on the Designated Roadway; Honoring the Legacy Recognizing the Achievemnts of
Quenthon Anthony “Nick” Malpress; Waiving Requiremnts of Sec 745.105(1)(2), Ord Code that the
Honoree be Deceased for 5Yrs; Directing Legislative Svcs to Upon Enactment Forward the Ord to the
Planning & Dev Dept. (Dist 8-Pittman) (Sidman) (Introduced by CM Priestly Jackson) (Co-Sponsored
by CMs Pittman , Dennis, Morgan, R. Gaffney, Freeman, Hazouri, DeFoor, Newby, Carlucci & Ferraro)
9/8/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, R
9/14/20 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
9/14/20 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer
9/15/20 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
9/22/20 CO Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, TEU, R
10/13/20 CO PH Only
11/16/20 TEU Meeting Cancelled-No Action
1/4/21 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 6-1 (Diamond)

1/4/21 TEU Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0

1/5/21 R Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0

1/12/21 Amend/Approved 19-0

TEU PH - 10/19/20, 11/2/20, 11/16/20, 11/30/20, 1/4/21

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 — 10/13/20

Sponsors: Brenda Priestly Jackson, Ju'Coby Pittman, Garrett Dennis, Joyce Morgan, Reggie Gaffney, Terrance
Freeman, Tommy Hazouri, Randy DeFoor, Sam Newby, Matt Carlucci, Al Ferraro
Indexes: NCSPHS, RULES, TEU

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-558 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2020-558 Exh 1.pdf, 3. 2020-558 Exh 2.pdf, 4. 2020-558 Bill
Summary, 5. 2020-558_NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 6. 2020-558-E.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/12/2021 1 City Council Amend/Approved Pass
1/5/2021 1 Rules Committee Amend/Approve Pass
1/4/2021 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities PH Amend/Approve Pass
Committee
1/4/2021 1 Neighborhoods, Community Amend/Approve Pass
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
12/1/2020 1 Rules Committee Defer
11/30/2020 1 Neighborhoods, Community Defer
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
11/30/2020 1 Transportation, Energy & Ultilities Defer
Committee
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2020-0558-E, Version: 1

11/4/2020
11/2/2020

11/2/2020

10/20/2020
10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/13/2020
10/6/2020
10/5/2020

10/5/2020

9/22/2020
9/15/2020
9/14/2020

9/14/2020

9/8/2020

1
1

1

Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Rules Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council
Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Defer
PH Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

PH Only
Defer

Defer

Defer

Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

