

Legislation Details

File #:	2020-0558-E Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Enacted	
File created:	9/8/2020	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/12/2021	Final action:	1/12/2021	
Effective date:				
Title:	 ORD re an Honorary Street Designation & Associated Roadway Markers; Establishing ar Street Designation on Myrtle Ave N btwn 7th St W & 8th St W in Jax for Quenthon Anthon Malpress; Providing for the Installation of 2 Honorary Roadway Markers to be Located in Locations on the Designated Roadway; Honoring the Legacy Recognizing the Achievemr Quenthon Anthony "Nick" Malpress; Waiving Requiremnts of Sec 745.105(I)(2), Ord Codd Honoree be Deceased for 5Yrs; Directing Legislative Svcs to Upon Enactment Forward th Planning & Dev Dept. (Dist 8-Pittman) (Sidman) (Introduced by CM Priestly Jackson) (Code by CMs Pittman , Dennis, Morgan, R. Gaffney, Freeman, Hazouri, DeFoor, Newby, Carlu 9/8/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, R 9/14/20 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/15/20 R Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/15/20 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/15/20 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/22/20 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/12/20 CO PH Only 11/16/20 TEU Meeting Cancelled-No Action 1/4/21 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 6-1 (Diamond) 1/4/21 TEU Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0 1/5/21 R Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0 1/2/21 Amend/Approved 19-0 TEU PH - 10/19/20, 11/2/20, 11/16/20, 11/30/20, 1/4/21 Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 – 10/13/20 			
Sponsors:	Brenda Priestly Jackson, Ju'Coby Pittman, Garrett Dennis, Joyce Morgan, Reggie Gaffney, Terrance Freeman, Tommy Hazouri, Randy DeFoor, Sam Newby, Matt Carlucci, Al Ferraro			
Indexes:	NCSPHS, RULES, TEU			

Code sections:

Attachments:	1. 2020-558 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2020-558 Exh 1.pdf, 3. 2020-558 Exh 2.pdf, 4. 2020-558 Bill	
	Summary, 5. 2020-558 NCSPHS Amd.pdf, 6. 2020-558-E.pdf	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2021	1	City Council	Amend/Approved	Pass
1/5/2021	1	Rules Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
1/4/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	PH Amend/Approve	Pass
1/4/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
12/1/2020	1	Rules Committee	Defer	
11/30/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	
11/30/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	

File #: 2020-0558-E, Version: 1

_				
	11/4/2020	1	Rules Committee	Defer
	11/2/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	PH Defer
	11/2/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
	10/20/2020	1	Rules Committee	Defer
	10/19/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
	10/19/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
	10/13/2020	1	City Council	PH Only
	10/6/2020	1	Rules Committee	Defer
	10/5/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
	10/5/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
	9/22/2020	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rereferred
	9/15/2020	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
	9/14/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
	9/14/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
	9/8/2020	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned